From: .

Sent: 19 April 2018 11:43

To: A

Ce: I

Subject: RE: LIDL Todmorden Modelling Results - Review Meeting
Hi all,

Due to other commitments and not being in a position to provide any comment on the report the EA won’t be in
attendance. We look forward to receiving the report in the very near future and providing comments on it in due
course. Once we receive the report we will be able to set a clear timescale for responding to the outputs and arrange a
future meeting if required '

Regards

From:

Sent: 19 April 2018 11:36
To: I

s ..
.

Subject: RE: LIDL Todmorden Modelling Results - Review Meeting

Yes that's correct. [JJiis a'so attending from Calderdale.

o
Sent: 19 April 2018 11:

To: I

Cc:
Subject: RE: LIDL Todmorden Modelling Results - Review Meeting

I

Lidl and Waterco will still be meeting witHjjjjjjfJand whoever else he has invited from his team so that we can present
the findings. We obviously do not expect a formal comment there and then but [Jjjjjjjand ! thought it was worth keeping
in the diary, given it has been some time since we have met.

You are still more than welcome to join us.

Regards

Acquisitions Consultant

(7]
[E]
[A] Lidl UK GmbH, Eastgate Way, Manor Park, Runcorn, WA7 1NT

M



OLO BLUNGSGATE M
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www.crmarketplace.com - RETAL United
@completelyevent | #CRMPLONDON Kingdom

Date: 19/04/2018 11:24 i
Subject: RE: LIDL Todmorden Modelling Results - Review Meeting

Hi all,

I assume next Mondays meeting will need to be cancelled as I'm not aware that we have received any outputs from the modelling
work undertaken by Waterco?

Regards

From: [N

Sent: 10 April 2018 15:29

o

Cc:

Subject: RE: LIDL Todmorden Modelling Results - Review Meeting

i

Thanks for forwarding the email from Lidl. We do want to work efficiently and effectively to help resolve the issue at hand,
however, we don’t consider a meeting at the time suggested, to be efficient use of time for all involved.

The proposed meeting is 10 working days from now. Even if we received the model today, 10 days would not be long enough for
our model reviewers to complete a review and provide feedback tojjjand I. 1t may even be possible to involve one of our
data/modelling team in a meeting. This may actually be beneficial, but, knowing how these model reviews work, | am confident
that there just won’t be anything of value to discuss with the relevant people on the 23",

I would like to suggest waiting until we receive the model work from Lidl. We will then be able to liaise with our data and evidence
team about likely review timescales. This will allow us to give you and Lidl an idea of when we are likely to be able hold meaningful
(read useful to all parties) discussions about the information that we have reviewed.

As such, we’re still reluctant to agree to meet on the 23,

Again, I'm happy to provide you with progress updates and any views that we do have as and when you would like them, leading up
to the point where we have completed our model review.

Kind regards



orkshire Sustainable Places | Environment Agency
= I

Lateral, 8 City Walk, Leeds, LS11 9AT

rrom: [

Sent: 10 April 2018 14:27

o
c.:

Subject: FW: LIDL Todmorden Modelling Results - Review Meeting

Please email below from LIDL for any comments

From:
Sent: 10 April 2018 14:20
To: I

Cc:
Subject: RE: LIDL Todmorden Modelling Results - Review Meeting

Good afternoon -

The modelling should be available by the end of this week hence why we wanted a meeting in the diary.

It seems backwards to wait until we have actually received it before booking a date in, as this will only delay us
once again. Could you pass this onto the EA - I hope they understand and can work efficiently with us on this.

Should the modelling not be ready for whatever reason, we then have the option to push the meeting back, or as
you suggest, still meet and take you through our findings. Either way, I think we should keep the proposed date
in.

I have tried calling you a couple of times but have had no luck. I am currently in a meeting but will be done by
4.30. Please could you give me a call after this or tomorrow morning to discuss how we approach comments

from the public and media, as this is becoming more frequent as time goes on.

Kind regards,

Acquisitions Consultant

—

]

]
E] I
A] Lidl UK GmbH, Eastgate Way, Manor Park, Runcorn, WA7 1SE
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Warning

Please note that whilst this e-mail and any attachments originate from Calderdale MBC, the views expressed
may not necessarily represent the views of Calderdale MBC.

This e-mail and any attachments may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected
from disclosure. They must not be used by, or copied or disclosed to persons other than the intended

recipient. Any liability (in negligence or otherwise) arising from any third party acting, or refraining from
acting, on any information contained in this e-mail is excluded. If you have received this e-mail in error please
inform the sender and delete the e-mail.

E-mail can never be 100% secure. Please bear this in mind and carry out such virus and other checks, as you
consider appropriate. Calderdale MBC accepts no responsibility in this regard.

Copyright of this e-mail and any attachments belongs to Calderdale MBC.
Should you communicate with anyone at Calderdale MBC by e-mail, you consent to the Council monitoring

and reading any such correspondence.
This email message has been scanned for viruses and its content cleared.

This message has been scanned and no issues were discovered.
Click hereto report this email as spam -

Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you
have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately, delete it
and do not copy it to anyone else.

We have checked this email and its attachments for viruses. But you should still check
any attachment before opening it.

We may have to make this message and any reply to it public if asked to under the Freedom
of Information Act, Data Protection Act or for litigation. Email messages and
attachments sent to or from any Environment Agency address may also be accessed by
someone other than the sender or recipient, for business purposes.

Click hereto report this email as spam

Lidl UK GmbH

Registered Office: 19‘Worple Road, London, SW1_9 4]8S,



Registered in England No.FC017929;

tel: 0370 444 1234 web: www.lidl.co.uk

>> Confidentiality:

This email and its attachments are intended for the above named only and may be confidential. The information
contained within this email should only be kept for as long as its originally intended purpose, after which all
information within must be destroyed. If this email and its attachments have come to you in error you must take

no action based on them, nor must you copy or show them to anyone. Please reply to this email and highlight
the error. '

>> Security Warning:

Please note that this email has been created in the knowledge that Internet email is not a 100% secure
communications medium. We advise that you understand and observe this lack of security when emailing us.

>> Viruses:

Although we have taken steps to ensure that this email and its attachments are free from any virus, we advise
that in keeping with good computing practice the recipient should ensure that they are actually virus free.

The contents and views expressed in this email and its attachments are not necessarily those of the company's.

This email has been checked by the Council's content checker
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Warning

Please note that whilst this e-mail and any attachments originate from Calderdale MBC, the views expressed
may not necessarily represent the views of Calderdale MBC.

This e-mail and any attachments may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected
from disclosure. They must not be used by, or copied or disclosed to persons other than the intended

recipient. Any liability (in negligence or otherwise) arising from any third party acting, or refraining from
acting, on any information contained in this e-mail is excluded. If you have received this e-mail in error please
inform the sender and delete the e-mail.



E-mail can never be 100% secure. Please bear this in mind and carry out such virus and other checks, as you
consider appropriate. Calderdale MBC accepts no responsibility in this regard.

Copyright of this e-mail and any attachments belongs to Calderdale MBC.

Should you communicate with anyone at Calderdale MBC by e-mail, you consent to the Council monitoring
and reading any such correspondence. :

This email message has been scanned for viruses and its content cleared.

This message has been scanned and no issues were discovered.
Click here to report this email as spam





